(Published in The El Reno Tribune, 
El Reno, Okla., Dec. 21, 2024.)
IN THE DISTRICT COURT 
OF CANADIAN COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, 
ex rel. OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF NARCOTICS AND 
DANGEROUS DRUGS CONTROL, 
DONNIE ANDERSON, Director, 
Plaintiff 
vs.
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY DOLLARS ($127,980.00) 
IN U.S. CURRENCY, Defendant
RONG CHEN, 
SHAN LIN, Claimants
Case No. CV-2024-513
NOTICE OF SEIZURE 
AND INTENDED FORFEITURE
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA TO:
Rong Chen
3412 Mangum Street
Baldwin Park, CA 91706
Shan Lin
3412 Mangum Street
Baldwin Park, CA 91706
And all others claiming an interest 
in the above-described property.
You are hereby notifi ed that the 
State of Oklahoma has seized 
and intends to forfeit the following 
described currency:
One Hundred Twenty-Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty Dollars ($127,980.00) 
in U.S. Currency
In support of the fi ling of this 
Notice, Plaintiff  submits the 
following summary of allegations. 
The above-styled currency, which 
was seized on or about the 20th 
day of August, 2024, was furnished 
or intended to be furnished